Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Massachusetts
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Agawam Police Department Local $15,751 $15,751
Arlington Police Department Local $84,037 $4,702 $88,739
Barnstable County Sheriff's Office Local $1,101 SO $1,101
Barnstable Police Department Local $13,713 SO $13,713
Bedford Police Department Local $97,001 SO $97,001
Berkshire County Sheriff's Office Local $55,636 SO $55,636
Billerica Police Department Local $1,512 SO $1,512
Boston Police Department Local $415,051 $12,639 $427,690
Braintree Police Department Local $316,484 $1,350 $317,834
Bridgewater Police Department Local SO $2,992 $2,992
Bristol District Attorney Local $1,045 SO $1,045
Brookline Police Department Local $37,065 $12,375 $49,440
Cambridge Police Department Local $116,618 S0 $116,618
Canton Police Department Local $101,813 $1,350 $103,163
Cape And Islands District - District Attorney Local $7,452 S0 $7,452
Chelsea Police Department Local $1,270 SO $1,270
Chicopee Police Department Local $16,734 $2,693 $19,427
City Of Everett Police Department Local $38,727 SO $38,727
Clinton Police Department Local $3,310 SO $3,310
Concord Police Department Local $26,963 $1,185 $28,148
Danvers Police Department Local $2,652 SO $2,652
Department Of Correction State $12,636 $9,059 $21,695
Douglas Police Department Local $1,407 $6,012 $7,419
Easthampton Police Department Local $6,182 SO $6,182
Easton Police Department Local SO $6,012 $6,012
Essex County Sheriff's Department Local $10,327 $12,424 $22,751
Fairhaven Police Department Local $21,846 $2,992 $24,838
Fall River Police Department Local $1,807 SO $1,807
Fitchburg Police Department Local $86,969 S0 $86,969

Framingham Police Department Local $130,211 $1,543 $131,754



Hampden County Sheriff's Department
Hampden District Attorney's Office
Haverhill Police Department
Hingham Police Department
Holyoke Police Department
Hopkinton Police Department
Hudson Police Department
Ipswich Police Department
Lawrence Police Department
Leominster Police Department
Lowell Police Department

Lynn Police Department

Mansfield Police Department
Medford Police Department
Melrose Police Department
Methuen Police Department
Middleborough Police Department
Middlesex District Attorney's Office
Millis Police Department

Natick Police Department

National Guard Counterdrug

New Bedford Police Department
Newton Police Department
Norfolk Sheriff's Office

North Andover Police Department
Office Of The Attorney General
Office Of The Norfolk District Attorney
Peabody Police Department
Quincy Police Department
Reading Police

Revere Police Department

Salem Police Department
Sandwich Police Department
Scituate Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$36,727
$1,073
$44,562
$3,052
$23,076
$79,948
SO
$72,573
$37,661
$14,010
$149,953
$7,507
$1,407
$94,700
$31,561
$7,673
$98,015
$2,732
$15,848
$8,783
$62,382
$32,119
$24,220
$26,963
$44,336
$8,587
SO
$32,303
$87,013
$26,963
$20,375
SO
$2,759
$1,045

SO

SO
$12,840
$2,992
$14,850
$9,754
$1,185
$4,702
$2,062
SO
$11,296
$15,973
$6,947
$14,456
$16,726
$2,062
$15,314
SO
$1,543
$5,292
$1,846
SO
$6,967
$1,185
SO
$7,009
$1,151
$1,185
$23,230
$1,185
SO
$6,215
SO

SO

$36,727
$1,073
$57,402
$6,044
$37,926
$89,702
$1,185
$77,275
$39,723
$14,010
$161,249
$23,480
$8,354
$109,156
$48,287
$9,735
$113,329
$2,732
$17,391
$14,075
$64,228
$32,119
$31,187
$28,148
$44,336
$15,596
$1,151
$33,488
$110,243
$28,148
$20,375
$6,215
$2,759
$1,045



Seekonk Police Department
Shrewsbury Police Department
Somerville Police Department
Southbridge Police Department
Springfield Police Department
State Police

Stoughton Police Department
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office
Taunton Police Department
Tewksbury Police Department
Town Of Burlington Police Department
Town Of Randolph Police Department
Waltham Police Department
Watertown Police Department
Webster Police Department
Wellesley Police Department

West Springfield Police Department
Westborough Police Department
Westfield Police Department
Westford Police Department
Weymouth Police Department
Wilmington Police Department
Worcester County Sheriff's Office
Worcester Police Department
Yarmouth Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Massachusetts Totals

$2,463
$3,198
$69,605
$1,407
$16,734
$1,037,085
$7,297
$326,241
$129,522
$50,071
$20,415
$94,300
$198,533
$149,214
$12,781
$1,407
$27,574
$1,407
$10,363
$17,763
$117,727
$34,729
$98,921
$52,604
$2,777
$5,209,384

SO
$1,429
$6,750
$6,012
$6,060

$80,453
$1,543
$24,858
$33,124
$11,296
$19,936
$2,928
$8,152
$1,185

SO
$6,012
$6,060
$3,332
$6,060

$19,936
$3,294
$19,936
$9,754
$6,029

SO

$549,434

$2,463
$4,627
$76,355
$7,419
$22,794
$1,117,538
$8,840
$351,099
$162,646
$61,367
$40,351
$97,228
$206,685
$150,399
$12,781
$7,419
$33,634
$4,739
$16,423
$37,699
$121,021
$54,665
$108,675
$58,633
$2,777
$5,758,818
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