Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for MassachusettsFiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Agawam Police Department	Local	\$15,751	\$0	\$15,751
Arlington Police Department	Local	\$84,037	\$4,702	\$88,739
Barnstable County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,101	\$0	\$1,101
Barnstable Police Department	Local	\$13,713	\$0	\$13,713
Bedford Police Department	Local	\$97,001	\$0	\$97,001
Berkshire County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$55,636	\$0	\$55,636
Billerica Police Department	Local	\$1,512	\$0	\$1,512
Boston Police Department	Local	\$415,051	\$12,639	\$427,690
Braintree Police Department	Local	\$316,484	\$1,350	\$317,834
Bridgewater Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,992	\$2,992
Bristol District Attorney	Local	\$1,045	\$0	\$1,045
Brookline Police Department	Local	\$37,065	\$12,375	\$49,440
Cambridge Police Department	Local	\$116,618	\$0	\$116,618
Canton Police Department	Local	\$101,813	\$1,350	\$103,163
Cape And Islands District - District Attorney	Local	\$7,452	\$0	\$7,452
Chelsea Police Department	Local	\$1,270	\$0	\$1,270
Chicopee Police Department	Local	\$16,734	\$2,693	\$19,427
City Of Everett Police Department	Local	\$38,727	\$0	\$38,727
Clinton Police Department	Local	\$3,310	\$0	\$3,310
Concord Police Department	Local	\$26,963	\$1,185	\$28,148
Danvers Police Department	Local	\$2,652	\$0	\$2,652
Department Of Correction	State	\$12,636	\$9,059	\$21,695
Douglas Police Department	Local	\$1,407	\$6,012	\$7,419
Easthampton Police Department	Local	\$6,182	\$0	\$6,182
Easton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,012	\$6,012
Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$10,327	\$12,424	\$22,751
Fairhaven Police Department	Local	\$21,846	\$2,992	\$24,838
Fall River Police Department	Local	\$1,807	\$0	\$1,807
Fitchburg Police Department	Local	\$86,969	\$0	\$86,969
Framingham Police Department	Local	\$130,211	\$1,543	\$131,754

Hampden County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$36,727	\$0	\$36,727
Hampden District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,073	\$0	\$1,073
Haverhill Police Department	Local	\$44,562	\$12,840	\$57,402
Hingham Police Department	Local	\$3,052	\$2,992	\$6,044
Holyoke Police Department	Local	\$23,076	\$14,850	\$37,926
Hopkinton Police Department	Local	\$79,948	\$9,754	\$89,702
Hudson Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,185	\$1,185
Ipswich Police Department	Local	\$72,573	\$4,702	\$77,275
Lawrence Police Department	Local	\$37,661	\$2,062	\$39,723
Leominster Police Department	Local	\$14,010	\$0	\$14,010
Lowell Police Department	Local	\$149,953	\$11,296	\$161,249
Lynn Police Department	Local	\$7,507	\$15,973	\$23,480
Mansfield Police Department	Local	\$1,407	\$6,947	\$8,354
Medford Police Department	Local	\$94,700	\$14,456	\$109,156
Melrose Police Department	Local	\$31,561	\$16,726	\$48,287
Methuen Police Department	Local	\$7,673	\$2,062	\$9,735
Middleborough Police Department	Local	\$98,015	\$15,314	\$113,329
Middlesex District Attorney's Office	Local	\$2,732	\$0	\$2,732
Millis Police Department	Local	\$15,848	\$1,543	\$17,391
Natick Police Department	Local	\$8,783	\$5,292	\$14,075
National Guard Counterdrug	State	\$62,382	\$1,846	\$64,228
New Bedford Police Department	Local	\$32,119	\$0	\$32,119
Newton Police Department	Local	\$24,220	\$6,967	\$31,187
Norfolk Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,963	\$1,185	\$28,148
North Andover Police Department	Local	\$44,336	\$0	\$44,336
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$8,587	\$7,009	\$15,596
Office Of The Norfolk District Attorney	Local	\$0	\$1,151	\$1,151
Peabody Police Department	Local	\$32,303	\$1,185	\$33,488
Quincy Police Department	Local	\$87,013	\$23,230	\$110,243
Reading Police	Local	\$26,963	\$1,185	\$28,148
Revere Police Department	Local	\$20,375	\$0	\$20,375
Salem Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,215	\$6,215
Sandwich Police Department	Local	\$2,759	\$0	\$2,759
Scituate Police Department	Local	\$1,045	\$0	\$1,045

Seekonk Police Department	Local	\$2,463	\$0	\$2,463
Shrewsbury Police Department	Local	\$3,198	\$1,429	\$4,627
Somerville Police Department	Local	\$69,605	\$6,750	\$76,355
Southbridge Police Department	Local	\$1,407	\$6,012	\$7,419
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$16,734	\$6,060	\$22,794
State Police	State	\$1,037,085	\$80,453	\$1,117,538
Stoughton Police Department	Local	\$7,297	\$1,543	\$8,840
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$326,241	\$24,858	\$351,099
Taunton Police Department	Local	\$129,522	\$33,124	\$162,646
Tewksbury Police Department	Local	\$50,071	\$11,296	\$61,367
Town Of Burlington Police Department	Local	\$20,415	\$19,936	\$40,351
Town Of Randolph Police Department	Local	\$94,300	\$2,928	\$97,228
Waltham Police Department	Local	\$198,533	\$8,152	\$206,685
Watertown Police Department	Local	\$149,214	\$1,185	\$150,399
Webster Police Department	Local	\$12,781	\$0	\$12,781
Wellesley Police Department	Local	\$1,407	\$6,012	\$7,419
West Springfield Police Department	Local	\$27,574	\$6,060	\$33,634
Westborough Police Department	Local	\$1,407	\$3,332	\$4,739
Westfield Police Department	Local	\$10,363	\$6,060	\$16,423
Westford Police Department	Local	\$17,763	\$19,936	\$37,699
Weymouth Police Department	Local	\$117,727	\$3,294	\$121,021
Wilmington Police Department	Local	\$34,729	\$19,936	\$54,665
Worcester County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$98,921	\$9,754	\$108,675
Worcester Police Department	Local	\$52,604	\$6,029	\$58,633
Yarmouth Police Department	Local	\$2,777	\$0	\$2,777
Ma	ssachusetts Totals	\$5,209,384	\$549,434	\$5,758,818